
Case No.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

RAYON PAYNE,

Petitioner, 

v.

ERIC PARKE LARUE, II, ET AL,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Rayon Payne, do swear or declare that on July 18, 2025, as required by Supreme 

Court Rule 29, and this court’s directive dated July 2, 2025,1 have served the 

enclosed Motion for Leave to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and Petition for a 

Writ of Certiorari electronically on the following parties who has agreed or has 

accepted prior pleading electronically:

Eric Parke LaRue II 
558 W New England Ave 
UNIT 210,
Winter Park, FL 32789
Tel: 407-455-4779
Em:eric@thelaruefirm.com
Attorney for The LaRue Firm, PLLC

Donald Lewis Dempsey II 
4321 Roosevelt Blvd

The LaRue Firm, PLLC 
558 W New England Ave 
UNIT 210,
Winter Park, FL 32789
Tel: 407-455-4779
Em:eric@thelaruefirm.com

Donald L. Dempsey II, P.A.
4321 Roosevelt Blvd
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Jacksonville, FL 32210-2005
Tel: 904-387-5262
Em: dempsey4321@comcast.net
Attorney for Donald L. Dempsey II, P.A.

John Austin Rine
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP 
401 E Jackson St Ste 3400 Tampa, FL 
33602-5874
Tel: (813) 739-1900 xl823
Em: John.Rine@lewisbrisbois.com
Attorney for Shannon Ramos and Lewis
Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP

Shannon Elizabeth Murphy
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP 
401 E Jackson St Ste 3400
Tampa, FL 33602-5874
Tel: 813-739-1994
Em: shannon. murphy@le wisbrisbois. co 
m
Attorney for Shannon Ramos and Lewis 
Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP

Benjamin Koester
390 N Orange Ave Ste 1000 Orlando,
FL 32801-1646
Tel: 407-843-3939
Em: BKoester@wickersmith.com 
Attorney for RLW REALTY, LLC, 
LOGAN WILSON, ELIZABETH JEAN

Krista Cammack
390 N Orange Ave Ste 1000 Orlando,
FL 32801-1646
Tel: 407-843-3939
Em: KCammack@wickersmith.com 
Attorney for RLW REALTY, LLC, 
LOGAN WILSON, ELIZABETH JEAN

Jacksonville, FL 32210-2005
Tel: 904-387-5262
Em: dempsey4321@comcast.net

Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith L
401 E Jackson St Ste 3400
Tampa, FL 33602-5874
Em: John.Rine@lewisbrisbois.com

Juliya Star
Pro Se
920 1/2 S St.
Sacramento CA 95816
Ph: 415-319-4131
Em: julistar7@proton.me

Jermaine Carlos Diaz
Pro Se
3522 Cornwall Ct
Missouri City TX 77459
Em:
moneytoblowmusicgroup@gmail.com

James Stuart Glenn
1728 Salem Dr
Orlando, FL 32807-8325.
Tel: 407-242-2367
Em: stuart@myorlandolaw.com
Attorney for MELISSA SUE AMARAL
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Kimberly A. Lopez
420 South Orange Avenue,
Suite 1200
Orlando, FL 32801
Tel: 407 419 8526
Em: kimberly.lopez@akerman.com
Attorney for Navy Fed. Credit Union

Asha Michelle Wedemier-Allan 
98 SE 7th St Ste 1100 
Miami, FL 33131-3525
Tel: 305-374-5600
Em:
asha.wedemier-allan@akerman.com 
Attorney for Navy Federal

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Respectfully Submitted

RAYON PAYNE, PRO SE
8815 Conroy Windermere Rd. Ste.
#208
Orlando Florida 32835
Tel: 863-485-0550
Email: info@folksalert.com
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